

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).197 /2014

Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Jadav Kumbang

Respondent : Circle Officer, Jonai Revenue Circle, Dist. Dhemaji

Date of hearing : 16.6.2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

16.6.2016

The petitioner Shri Jadav Kumbang as well as the Public Authority to be represented by the SPIO of the office of the Circle Officer, Jonai Revenue Circle, District Dhemaji – both are absent without information. However, the Circle Officer, Jonai Revenue Circle has sent a written submission dtd 10 June, 2016 stating that the petitioner Shri Jadav Kumbang came to the office of the Revenue Circle Officer, Jonai, examined relevant records with reference to his RTI petition dtd 23.7.13 and received the information sought for by him to his satisfaction. The Circle Officer has also enclosed a written undertaking to that effect given by the petitioner Shri Jadav Kumbang, Secretary of Kemi Jelom Primary Tribal Sangha.

In view of the above, there appears to be no further cause of action and accordingly the Second Appeal petition dtd 5.2.14 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).197/2014/11-A

Dtd. 16.6.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The Circle Officer, Jonai Revenue Circle, Disit. Dhemaji, Assam for information.
- 2. Shri Jadav Kumbang, Secretary, Kemi Jelom Primary Tribal Sangha, Tribal Rest House, Solapara, Guwahati-8 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission